ISO 9001:2015

to this approval are listed.

in the field of broadcasting.

Marta Escudero

Regional Director, Europe Issued by: LRQA Limited

Certificate of Approval

Sener Aeroespacial S.A.

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Avenida Zugazarte 56, 48930 Las Arenas, Vizcaya, Spain

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0041092

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

5 October 2024 4 October 2027 10630855

Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 28 May 2018

LRQA

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA' LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable

Engineering services for studies and projects, including design, production, integration, verification, validation and logistic support of activities, equipment and systems in the fields of space, defence, science, broadcasting and air traffic control besides installation



Certificate identity number: 10630855

Certificate Schedule

Location **Activities**

SENER Aeroespacial, S.A.

Avenida Zugazarte 56, 48930 Las Arenas, Vizcaya, Spain

ISO 9001:2015

Engineering services for studies and projects, including design, production, integration, verification, validation and logistic support in the following type of activities, equipment and systems: structural, mechanisms, electronics, optomechanics, control, analysis and simulation in the fields of science, space and defence.

SENER Sp. z o.o.

Al Jerozolimskie 202, 02-486 Varsovia, Poland

ISO 9001:2015

Engineering services for studies and projects, including design, production, integration, verification, validation and logistic support, in the following type of activities, equipment and systems: structural, mechanisms, electronics, software, control, analysis and simulation in the fields of space and science.

SENER Aeroespacial, S.A.

Carrer Creu Casas I Sicart 86-88 Parc de L'Alba, 08290 Cerdanyola del Valles, Barcelona, Spain

ISO 9001:2015

Engineering services for studies and projects, including design, production, integration, verification, validation and logistic support in the following type of activities, equipment and systems: structural, mechanisms, optomechanics, electronics, software, control, analysis and simulation in the field of science.

SENER Aeroespacial, S.A.

C/ Severo Ochoa 4 Parque Tecnológico de Madrid, 28760 Tres Cantos, Madrid, Spain

ISO 9001:2015

Engineering services for studies and projects, including design, production, integration, verification, validation and logistic support in the following type of activities, equipment and systems: structural, mechanisms, electronics, actuation and control systems, flight, communication and avionics systems, software, control, analysis and simulation in the fields of space and defence.



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 2 of 3



Certificate identity number: 10630855

Certificate Schedule

Location **Activities**

SENER TAFS S.A

Ctra. Campo Real km. 2,100, 28500 Arganda del Rey, Madrid, Spain

ISO 9001:2015

Engineering services for studies and projects, including design, production, integration, verification, validation and logistic support, in the following type of activities, equipment and systems: radiometers, radar and communication system equipment in the fields of space, defence, science, broadcasting and air traffic control besides installation in the field of broadcasting.

SENER TAFS, SA

Carrer Creu Casas I Sicart 86-88 Parc de LÁlba, 08290 Cerdanyola del Vallés, Barcelona, Spain

ISO 9001:2015

Engineering services for studies and projects, including design, production, integration, verification, validation and logistic support, in the following type of activities, equipment and systems: electronics, radiofrequency, radiometers, radar and communication system equipment for satellites in the fields of space and defence.

Sistemas de Misiles de España S.L. (SMS)

C/ Agustín de Betancourt 21, 28003 Madrid, Spain

ISO 9001:2015

Project management and systems engineering services for the Defense and Security sector, in the phases of concept, design and development, integration, production, and integrated logistics support.

SENER Aeroespacial, S.A.

Ctra. Bilbao-Plentzia 36, 48950 Asua-Erandio, Bizkaia, Spain

ISO 9001:2015

Engineering services for studies and projects, including design, production, integration, verification, validation and logistic support in the following type of activities, equipment and systems: structural, mechanisms, electronics, optomechanics, control, analysis and simulation in the fields of science, space and defence.



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 3 of 3

LRQA

LRQA